CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted Repair of Roofing for Water Station at Brgy. Wawa, Calpaan City, as can be seen in the shopping / bidding for in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :201907351761346164070

| QTY. | UNIT OF | ITEM & DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE |
|------|---------|--|------------------|-------------|
| | ISSUE | | 532.00 | 29,792.00 |
| 56 | | Prepainted Long Span Gl sheet Corr Type 0.5mm thk | 532.00 674.00 | 1,348.00 |
| 2 | pcs | Prepainted/Prefabricated G.I. Box Gutter 24" x 0.5mm thk | 408.00 | 1,224.00 |
| 3 | pcs | 2" x 10' PVC Pipe Orange Std. | 1 | 232.00 |
| 4 | pcs | 2 x 90 PVC Elbow Std. | 58.00 | 1,180.00 |
| 400 | pcs | Self Drilling Tekscrew 2" | 2.95 | 19,551.00 |
| 19 | pcs | 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 6mm angle bar | 1,029.00 | |
| 13 | pcs | 1" x 1" x 6mm Angle Bar | 774.00 | 10,062.00 |
| 23 | pcs | 2" x 3" x 1.5mm C-Purlins | 729.00 | 16,767.00 |
| 6 | pcs | 3" dia G.I. Pipe Sch. 40 | 4,279.00 | 25,674.00 |
| 1 | ltr | Roof Sealant | 350.00 | 350.00 |
| 20 | kgs | Welding Rod | 99.00 | 1,980.00 |
| 1 | pcs | Metal Cut-Off Disc 14" | 565.00 | 565.00 |
| 12 | pcs | Metal Cutting Disc 4" | 64.00 | 768.00 |
| 2 | pcs | Metal Grinding Disc 4" | 64.00 | 128.00 |
| 1 | box | Blind Rivet | 275.00 | 275.00 |
| 2 | rolls | Tansi | 54.00 | 108.00 |
| 2 | pcs | 4' x 8' x 1/4" Marine Plywood | 448.00 | 896.00 |
| 32 | bdft | 8 pcs- 2 x 2 x 12-Coco Lumber | 32.00 | 1,024.00 |
| 2 | kgs | Asstd. CW Nail | 99.00 | 198.00 |
| 8 | pcs | 10 mm dia x 6.0m def reinf steel bar | 239.00 | 1,912.00 |
| 6 | pcs | 12 mm dia x 6.0m def. reinf steel bar | 335.00 | 2,010.00 |
| 3 | kgs | Tie Wire | 99.00 | 297.00 |
| 2 | cum | Mixed Gravel and Sand | 395.00 | 790.00 |
| 12 | bags | Portland Cement | 304.00 | 3,648.00 |
| 1 | рс | Hacksaw Blade | 78.00 | 78.00 |
| 5 | gals | Epoxy Metal Primer Paint, Gray | 1,078.00 | 5,390.00 |
| 2 | gals | Epoxy Reducer | 518.00 | 1,036.00 |
| 2 | sets | Roller Brush with Tray | 175.00 | 350.00 |
| 2 | pcs | Paint Brush 2" | 55.00 | 110.00 |
| 1 | pc | Steel Brush | 80.00 | 80.00 |
| 60 | bdft | 10 pcs- 2 x 3 x 12-Coco Lumber | 32.00 | 1,920.00 |
| | | SUB- TOTAL | | 129,743.00 |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT

_ in the City of Calapan

Engr. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC Member** DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III **BAC Member**

2024

dity Legal Officer BAC Member

DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

FEBY DAR C. MÅNGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. AGEDERA

City Engine End-User

Approved by:

MARILOUE MORE City Mayor

Award 2021 v. 0

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST OF QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Repair of Roofing for Water Station at Brgy. Wawa, Calpaan City, as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to:

SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES

PHILGEPS Reg. No. :201907351761346164070

| THE REIT | 5 Awarue | U. SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES FILEGERS NO | EF3 (keg. No20190703170104010 | | |
|----------|----------|---|-------------------------------|-------------|--|
| QTY. | UNIT OF | ITEM & DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | |
| 40 | bdft | 10 pcs- 2 x 2 x 12-Coco Lumber | 32.00 | 1,280.00 | |
| 4 | kgs | Asstd. CW Nail | 99.00 | 396.00 | |
| 6 | kgs | Tie Wire | 99.00 | 594.00 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | SUB-TOTAL | | 2,270.00 | |
| | | 000 10 1/12 | | | |
| | | GRAND TOTAL | | 132,013.00 | |
| | | ONALD TOTAL | | 7.5.2, | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT in the City of Calapan.

Engr. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

dity Legal Officer Member

DR. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

lly Engineer/ Chairperson Engr. BENJAMIN L. AGEDERA

City Engineer End-Use

Approved by:

MARILOUF. MORK City Mayor